
F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.

16 - 18 June 2023

Final result Race 2

Historic Grand Prix 2023

Fastest InPos Nbr Name GapCls PICCar Total tim e
Avg.

Speed

 

17 Peter De La Roche1 -- 6 laps --P2 1Cooper MK 5 13:28.062 2:12.945 3 113.84

29 Chris Wilson2 58.661P2 2Mackson MS 001 14:26.723 2:22.242 3 106.14

64 Richard Kelly3 1:17.574P1 1Cooper MK 5 14:45.636 2:25.087 4 103.87

92 Richard Fuller4 1:25.673P3 1Cooper MK 8 14:53.735 2:26.081 4 102.93

9 Richard De La Roche5 1:41.562P2 3Smith Buckler 500 F3 15:09.624 2:26.427 4 101.13

53 Simon Dedman6 1:42.904P2 4Erskine Staride MK3 15:10.966 2:28.374 6 100.98

30 Chas Reynolds7 1:47.596P2 5Kieft CK53 15:15.658 2:28.734 3 100.46

46 Mike Wood8 1:50.060P2 6Iota CB2 15:18.122 2:28.052 6 100.19

7 Nigel Challis9 1:51.235P3 2Cooper MK 8 15:19.297 2:29.847 6 100.07

25 Claude Crespin10 2:13.108P3 3Cooper MK 9 15:41.170 2:34.446 3 97.74

33 Jonathan Morris11 2:19.039P2 7Waye 500 15:47.101 2:34.147 6 97.13

12 Duncan Rabagliati12 2:34.982P2 8Comet MK1 16:03.044 2:36.949 3 95.52

27 Hans Ciers13 -- 5 laps --P2 9Kieft 500 14:02.780 2:42.836 2 90.96

94 Douglas Mclay14 18.117P3 4Cooper MK 8 14:20.897 2:49.404 5 89.04

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

1 Alex WilsonDNF -- 4 laps --P2Martin F3 9:36.007 2:20.158 2 106.47

31 Mike FowlerDNF 7.811P2Cooper MK 5 9:43.818 2:23.089 3 105.04

98 James WilsonDNF -- 3 laps --P3Cooper MK 10 6:49.286 2:13.081 3 112.38

59 Xavier KingslandDNF 38.080P2Staride MK3 7:27.366 2:24.124 2 102.81

13 Mike DoodemanDNF 1:05.047P1Larkens 7:54.333 2:33.590 3 96.97

CA R #33 - 10 SECONDS TIME PENA LTY -  CAUSING AN AVOIDABLE COLLISION
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Steward Chairman

Leo van Haastrecht (KNAF 4654)

Steward 1

Mike Berger (KNAF 1958)

Steward 2

Willem Keijzer (KNAF 11488)
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Historic Grand Prix 2023
Positions for each lap - Race 2 16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association

Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Positions for each lap

NameNr.Pos 1 2 3 4 5 6

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV - The Netherlands

Page 1 of  1

 Peter De La Roche171 17 17 17 17 17 17

 Chris Wilson292 98 98 98 1 29 29

 Richard Kelly643 59 59 1 29 64 64

 Richard Fuller924 29 1 29 31 92 92

 Richard De La Roche95 31 29 31 64 53 9

 Simon Dedman536 64 31 64 92 9 53

 Chas Reynolds307 1 64 59 53 30 30

 Mike Wood468 53 92 92 30 7 46

 Nigel Challis79 92 53 53 9 46 7

 Claude Crespin2510 30 30 30 7 33 33

 Jonathan Morris3311 33 7 9 46 25 25

 Duncan R abagliati1212 25 33 7 25 12 12

 Hans Ciers2713 7 25 46 33 27

 Douglas Mclay9414 46 9 25 12 94

 Alex Wilson115 13 46 33 27

 Mike Fowler3116 12 13 13 94

 James Wilson9817 9 12 12

 Xavier Kingsland5918 27 27 27

 Mike Doodeman1319 94 94 94
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Historic Grand Prix 2023

16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Race 2

 Alex Wilson1  Martin F3
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 53.044 132.8 50.957 43.696 2:27.697125.6 151.0 112.9

2 48.446 140.6 48.803 42.909 2:20.158131.9 145.9 138.1

48.158 125.949.511 43.125 2:20.794138.6 144.8 144.13

48.618 124.350.597 43.480 2:22.695134.0 142.9 145.34

 Nigel Challis7  Cooper MK 8
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 57.203 120.3 54.878 46.515 2:38.596129.7 146.9 111.6

2 52.704 123.4 54.648 46.443 2:33.795127.5 144.0 129.6

3 52.009 124.9 53.856 45.332 2:31.197128.0 144.0 142.8

51.847 129.853.321 45.090 2:30.258128.9 145.4 139.54

52.560 129.853.864 45.324 2:31.748118.4 145.7 142.85

51.591 130.053.015 45.241 2:29.847123.6 147.9 146.56

 Richard De La Roche9  Smith Buckler 500 F3
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 54.929 126.0 1:09.477 45.291 2:49.697126.8 144.6 113.2

2 50.368 134.5 51.736 44.540 2:26.644127.2 145.9 136.7

3 50.811 127.4 52.977 43.843 2:27.631127.4 145.4 143.8

50.865 126.551.727 43.835 2:26.427133.7 145.0 135.24

50.157 127.853.501 45.606 2:29.264134.7 145.0 141.05

50.726 125.751.633 44.184 2:26.543133.3 139.2 135.96

 Duncan Rabagliati12  Comet MK1
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 58.884 114.5 57.128 47.786 2:43.798119.9 137.1 104.3

2 57.186 114.6 54.947 47.681 2:39.814120.7 139.0 117.2

3 53.775 114.8 55.633 47.541 2:36.949117.3 137.9 123.9

55.542 115.456.950 47.789 2:40.281109.8 135.5 126.84

56.655 116.955.264 47.486 2:39.405105.5 137.4 117.25

54.951 118.055.443 47.044 2:37.438112.4 137.8 118.96

 Mike Doodeman13  Larkens 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 55.779 121.6 56.442 48.506 2:40.727109.3 131.7 118.0

2 52.639 125.6 54.657 47.808 2:35.104117.0 133.2 132.9

52.337 119.655.128 46.125 2:33.590126.3 134.5 138.13

4

 Peter De La Roche17  Cooper MK 5
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 51.036 136.9 46.424 41.100 2:18.560132.4 147.5 126.9

2 46.684 137.9 46.216 40.822 2:13.722132.5 146.9 152.2

3 46.408 136.7 45.884 40.653 2:12.945132.2 147.7 153.2

46.395 132.446.057 40.954 2:13.406136.5 146.3 153.74

47.183 133.546.480 40.642 2:14.305137.2 147.9 152.85

46.469 132.846.220 40.511 2:13.200136.2 146.5 153.96

 Claude Crespin25  Cooper MK 9
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 55.803 128.3 55.380 46.117 2:37.300123.6 145.6 111.4

2 52.918 127.1 55.495 47.475 2:35.888120.7 145.7 144.7

3 52.383 130.6 55.374 46.689 2:34.446123.3 137.2 143.0

52.401 121.155.629 47.059 2:35.089130.4 133.3 148.74

55.091 118.456.019 48.139 2:39.249118.8 135.7 132.95

52.976 124.354.843 46.799 2:34.618131.9 137.8 141.96

 Hans Ciers27  Kieft 500
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 59.886 105.3 58.423 49.588 2:47.897112.1 130.0 109.8

2 55.854 105.5 57.438 49.544 2:42.836111.8 126.6 110.7

3 58.579 108.2 58.800 49.754 2:47.133107.7 124.0 112.6

59.460 106.959.407 50.005 2:48.872107.9 125.4 105.54

58.462 106.959.780 50.849 2:49.091105.0 123.7 110.55

6

 Chris Wilson29  Mackson MS 001
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 52.184 131.1 50.070 44.315 2:26.569128.1 140.3 113.9

2 49.820 133.5 50.188 44.645 2:24.653126.9 145.7 135.6

3 49.072 135.7 49.865 43.305 2:22.242129.8 144.2 151.3

48.931 129.250.234 44.177 2:23.342134.8 143.6 147.44

50.629 127.749.896 43.762 2:24.287122.3 142.7 146.95

49.410 128.049.280 44.065 2:22.755132.4 142.7 148.76

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV - The Netherlands
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Historic Grand Prix 2023

16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Race 2

 Chas Reynolds30  Kieft CK53
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 55.176 130.3 54.914 45.941 2:36.031125.1 137.8 107.5

2 51.465 127.4 52.396 45.751 2:29.612123.6 136.5 133.7

3 51.242 128.7 52.151 45.341 2:28.734123.9 136.9 134.6

52.230 122.352.602 46.943 2:31.775126.2 135.3 141.54

52.989 123.355.532 46.461 2:34.982114.8 136.7 126.55

51.715 125.953.046 45.930 2:30.691126.9 135.2 135.96

 Mike Fowler31  Cooper MK 5
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 53.014 138.1 51.691 44.011 2:28.716129.2 145.7 120.1

2 49.069 138.5 50.387 44.020 2:23.476129.5 147.9 150.3

48.983 131.150.327 43.779 2:23.089140.1 147.5 147.43

49.185 129.252.756 43.936 2:25.877137.6 145.7 151.54

 Jonathan Morris33  Waye 500
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 53.404 129.7 57.509 46.690 2:37.603115.4 139.7 119.3

2 52.832 127.5 54.889 47.948 2:35.669115.3 139.0 142.6

3 53.521 124.1 55.952 46.370 2:35.843117.5 141.4 144.1

54.613 123.053.926 46.075 2:34.614124.4 141.2 146.54

54.321 117.155.000 45.899 2:35.220114.2 138.8 140.15

53.274 118.754.696 46.177 2:34.147124.1 138.5 142.36

 Mike Wood46  Iota CB2
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 56.706 121.3 55.163 48.046 2:39.915133.0 151.9 101.8

2 50.812 118.9 57.426 47.032 2:35.270117.1 149.0 143.0

3 51.161 118.3 54.543 43.673 2:29.377135.7 151.3 135.7

50.350 132.853.823 44.481 2:28.654137.6 151.5 141.54

52.534 133.355.037 44.277 2:31.848122.4 151.3 144.35

51.394 131.952.798 43.860 2:28.052132.2 150.8 139.76

 Simon Dedman53  Erskine Staride MK3
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 52.331 125.4 53.530 44.628 2:30.489128.6 148.6 116.2

2 50.371 125.4 53.612 45.932 2:29.915129.5 148.4 147.1

3 51.882 123.9 54.294 45.999 2:32.175127.5 146.9 148.5

52.808 125.754.782 46.540 2:34.130119.2 145.4 133.64

53.095 127.454.612 45.538 2:33.245113.9 147.5 134.75

51.876 130.952.515 43.983 2:28.374127.5 150.2 135.66

 Xavier Kingsland59  Staride MK3
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 51.345 131.7 49.779 42.969 2:24.093131.4 150.6 124.0

2 49.769 137.1 51.009 43.346 2:24.124130.1 150.4 134.4

49.738 131.151.147 Pit In  2:36.818134.5 138.73

4

 Richard Kelly64  Cooper MK 5
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 53.249 134.0 52.052 43.573 2:28.874129.3 148.1 112.9

2 49.862 136.9 51.603 44.393 2:25.858123.9 145.0 153.7

3 49.793 135.2 51.534 44.198 2:25.525128.0 144.6 150.3

49.808 129.251.448 43.831 2:25.087133.0 144.6 151.14

51.653 128.152.374 44.705 2:28.732125.6 141.0 145.75

50.670 128.352.729 44.952 2:28.351131.5 141.7 147.66

 Richard Fuller92  Cooper MK 8
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 53.951 129.2 51.858 44.831 2:30.640127.4 152.8 116.2

2 50.143 126.0 52.455 43.887 2:26.485134.7 152.1 143.6

3 48.859 132.7 54.769 45.523 2:29.151132.7 149.4 141.9

49.547 133.752.145 44.389 2:26.081130.0 150.8 143.44

53.979 133.354.030 44.030 2:32.039109.6 149.6 136.45

49.457 134.552.610 44.287 2:26.354134.8 149.0 142.16

 Douglas Mclay94  Cooper MK 8
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 59.580 110.3 58.577 51.697 2:49.854114.3 126.8 107.0

2 57.573 108.8 59.745 52.903 2:50.221111.9 129.0 115.6

3 59.285 103.0 1:00.469 52.162 2:51.916110.8 128.1 103.1

59.873 111.91:00.427 52.675 2:52.975103.4 126.6 109.64

57.956 111.31:00.647 50.801 2:49.404101.0 129.2 112.95

6
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Historic Grand Prix 2023

16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Race 2

 James Wilson98  Cooper MK 10
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 51.389 136.0 47.455 40.749 2:19.593138.1 158.6 126.2

2 46.238 145.4 47.597 40.871 2:14.706137.9 158.1 167.1

45.948 137.946.449 40.684 2:13.081146.5 157.7 166.63

4
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Historic Grand Prix 2023

16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Laptimes - Race 2

Nbr Name Laps Lap ..1 Lap ..2 Lap ..3 Lap ..4 Lap ..5 Lap ..6 Lap ..7 Lap ..8 Lap ..9 Lap ..0lap

  17  Peter De La Roche 6 1 - 10 2:18.560 2:13.722 2:12.945 2:13.406 2:14.305 2:13.200

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV - The Netherlands
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  29  Chris  Wilson 6 1 - 10 2:26.569 2:24.653 2:22.242 2:23.342 2:24.287 2:22.755

  64  Richard Kelly 6 1 - 10 2:28.874 2:25.858 2:25.525 2:25.087 2:28.732 2:28.351

  92  Richard Fuller 6 1 - 10 2:30.640 2:26.485 2:29.151 2:26.081 2:32.039 2:26.354

  9  Richard De La Roche 6 1 - 10 2:49.697 2:26.644 2:27.631 2:26.427 2:29.264 2:26.543

  53  Simon Dedman 6 1 - 10 2:30.489 2:29.915 2:32.175 2:34.130 2:33.245 2:28.374

  30  Chas Reynolds 6 1 - 10 2:36.031 2:29.612 2:28.734 2:31.775 2:34.982 2:30.691

  46  Mike Wood 6 1 - 10 2:39.915 2:35.270 2:29.377 2:28.654 2:31.848 2:28.052

  7  Nigel Challis 6 1 - 10 2:38.596 2:33.795 2:31.197 2:30.258 2:31.748 2:29.847

  25  Claude Crespin 6 1 - 10 2:37.300 2:35.888 2:34.446 2:35.089 2:39.249 2:34.618

  33  Jonathan Morris 6 1 - 10 2:37.603 2:35.669 2:35.843 2:34.614 2:35.220 2:34.147

  12  Duncan Rabagliati 6 1 - 10 2:43.798 2:39.814 2:36.949 2:40.281 2:39.405 2:37.438

  27  Hans Ciers 5 1 - 10 2:47.897 2:42.836 2:47.133 2:48.872 2:49.091

  94  Douglas Mclay 5 1 - 10 2:49.854 2:50.221 2:51.916 2:52.975 2:49.404

  1  Alex Wilson 4 1 - 10 2:27.697 2:20.158 2:20.794 2:22.695

  31  Mike Fow ler 4 1 - 10 2:28.716 2:23.476 2:23.089 2:25.877

  98  James Wilson 3 1 - 10 2:19.593 2:14.706 2:13.081

  59  Xavier Kingsland 3 1 - 10 2:24.093 2:24.124 2:36.818

  13  Mike Doodeman 3 1 - 10 2:40.727 2:35.104 2:33.590
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F3-500 Owners Association
Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.

16 - 18 June 2023

Result per Class Race 2

Historic Grand Prix 2023

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

1945 - 1950 Examples: Cooper Mk II-IV, Squanderbug, Monaco, Effyh
 

64 Richard Kelly1 -- 6 laps --Cooper MK 5 14:45.636 2:25.087 4

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

13 Mike DoodemanDNF -- 3 laps --Larkens 7:54.333 2:33.590 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

1951 - 1953 Examples: Cooper Mk V-VII, Kieft, Comet, Martin, Mackson, JBS, Trenberth
 

17 Peter De La Roche1 -- 6 laps --Cooper MK 5 13:28.062 2:12.945 3

29 Chris Wilson 58.6612 58.661Mackson MS 001 14:26.723 2:22.242 3

9 Richard De La Roche 42.9013 1:41.562Smith Buckler 500 F3 15:09.624 2:26.427 4

53 Simon Dedman 1.3424 1:42.904Erskine Staride MK3 15:10.966 2:28.374 6

30 Chas Reynolds 4.6925 1:47.596Kieft CK53 15:15.658 2:28.734 3

46 Mike Wood 2.4646 1:50.060Iota CB2 15:18.122 2:28.052 6

33 Jonathan Morris 28.9797 2:19.039Waye 500 15:47.101 2:34.147 6

12 Duncan Rabagliati 15.9428 2:34.982Comet MK1 16:03.044 2:36.949 3

27 Hans Ciers9 -- 5 laps --Kieft 500 14:02.780 2:42.836 2

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

1 Alex WilsonDNF -- 4 laps --Martin F3 9:36.007 2:20.158 2

31 Mike Fowler 7.811DNF 7.811Cooper MK 5 9:43.818 2:23.089 3

59 Xavier KingslandDNF -- 3 laps --Staride MK3 7:27.366 2:24.124 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

1954 on Examples: Cooper Mk VIII on, Petty
 

92 Richard Fuller1 -- 6 laps --Cooper MK 8 14:53.735 2:26.081 4

7 Nigel Challis 25.5622 25.562Cooper MK 8 15:19.297 2:29.847 6

25 Claude Crespin 21.8733 47.435Cooper MK 9 15:41.170 2:34.446 3

94 Douglas Mclay4 -- 5 laps --Cooper MK 8 14:20.897 2:49.404 5

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

98 James WilsonDNF -- 3 laps --Cooper MK 10 6:49.286 2:13.081 3

CA R #33 - 10 SECONDS TIME PENA LTY -  CAUSING AN AVOIDABLE COLLISION
 
 

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:12.945  in lap  3  by  nbr. 17 : Peter De La Roche (Cooper)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  Time Serv ice BV - The Netherlands
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Race Director

Roland Bruynseraede (RACB 46)

Chief Time Keeping

Rob Oude Luttikhuis (KNAF 38761)
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Historic Grand Prix 2023
16 - 18 June 2023F3-500 Owners Association

Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.Sector analyse - Race 2

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoret.

Fastest In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Cls = 1945 - 1950 Examples: Cooper Mk
II-IV, Squanderbug, Monaco, Effyh

64 Richard Kelly 2:25.087 41 49.793 51.448 43.573 2:24.8143 4 18 7 6

13 Mike Doodeman 2:33.590 32 52.337 54.657 46.125 2:33.1193 2 314 15 16

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoret.

Fastest In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Cls = 1951 - 1953 Examples: Cooper Mk
V-VII, Kieft, Comet, Martin, Mackson,
JBS, Trenberth17 Peter De La Roche 2:12.945 31 46.395 45.884 40.511 2:12.7904 3 62 1 1

29 Chris Wilson 2:22.242 32 48.931 49.280 43.305 2:21.5164 6 35 4 5

9 Richard De La Roche 2:26.427 43 50.157 51.633 43.835 2:25.6255 6 49 8 9

53 Simon Dedman 2:28.374 64 50.371 52.515 43.983 2:26.8692 6 611 11 11

30 Chas Reynolds 2:28.734 35 51.242 52.151 45.341 2:28.7343 3 312 10 13

46 Mike Wood 2:28.052 66 50.350 52.798 43.673 2:26.8214 6 310 12 7

33 Jonathan Morris 2:34.147 67 52.832 53.926 45.899 2:32.6572 4 516 14 14

12 Duncan Rabagliati 2:36.949 38 53.775 54.947 47.044 2:35.7663 2 617 17 17

27 Hans Ciers 2:42.836 29 55.854 57.438 49.544 2:42.8362 2 218 18 18

1 Alex Wilson 2:20.158 210 48.158 48.803 42.909 2:19.8703 2 23 3 3

31 Mike Fowler 2:23.089 311 48.983 50.327 43.779 2:23.0893 3 36 6 8

59 Xavier Kingsland 2:24.124 212 49.738 49.779 42.969 2:22.4863 1 17 5 4

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoret.

Fastest In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Cls = 1954 on Examples: Cooper Mk
VIII on, Petty

92 Richard Fuller 2:26.081 41 48.859 51.858 43.887 2:24.6043 1 24 9 10

7 Nigel Challis 2:29.847 62 51.591 53.015 45.090 2:29.6966 6 413 13 12

25 Claude Crespin 2:34.446 33 52.383 54.843 46.117 2:33.3433 6 115 16 15

94 Douglas Mclay 2:49.404 54 57.573 58.577 50.801 2:46.9512 1 519 19 19

98 James Wilson 2:13.081 35 45.948 46.449 40.684 2:13.0813 3 31 2 2
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F3-500 Owners Association

Historic Grand Prix 2023
16 - 18 June 2023

Revision 1 - Final starting grid Race 2

Zandvoort GP - 4259mtr.

Start Time : 12:30  -  Heat Duration : 15 Minutes

Nbr Name timePos Pos Nbr Name time

3:01.974Hans Ciers27 Row 1223 Alex Wilson124

2:59.067Douglas Mclay94 Row 1121 22

2:43.126Duncan Rabagliati12 Row 1019 2:53.954Mike Doodeman1320

2:41.357Mike Wood46 Row 917 2:41.531Claude Crespin2518

2:38.099Jonat han Morris33 Row 815 2:40.278Nigel Challis716

2:36.317Chas Reynolds30 Row 713 14

Row 611 12

2:28.626Richard Kelly64 Row 59 2:29.011Richard De La Roche910

2:26.832Chris Wilson29 Row 47 2:27.463Richard Fuller928

2:26.435Simon Dedman53 Row 35 2:26.692Mike Fowler316

Row 23 2:24.627Xavier Kingsland594

2:18.303James Wilson98 Row 11 2:21.585Peter De La Roche172

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -   S T A R T L I N E   - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- -

Pole Right

Publication-time
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Steward Chairman

Leo van Haastrecht (KNAF 4654)

Steward 1

Mike Berger (KNAF 1958)

Steward 2

Willem Keijzer (KNAF 11488)
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Historic Grand Prix 2023

Heat recording start time
Heat recording end t ime

Green flag at
Finish flag waved at

Number of cautions
Total time under Green

Number of code-60's Total t ime under Code-60

12:35:15
12:59:13

:
:

:

:
:

:
:

:

12:40:02
12:53:30
13:28

00:00:00:
Total time under Yellow 00:00:000

0

Heat name
Heat Date
Track name

:
:

Participants Started Participants Classified
Participants Not Classified

:
:
:

19 14
5Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished
14
5

:

:

18 June 2023
Zandvoort GP - 4259 mtr.

F3-500 Owners Association - Race 2

99Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Summary of winners per class
Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls

Fastest
Laptime Laps Race TimeIn

Avg.
Speed

17 P2Peter De La Roche 2:12.945Cooper MK 5 6 13:28.0623 113.84
64 P1Richard Kelly 2:25.087Cooper MK 5 6 14:45.6364 103.87
92 P3Richard Fuller 2:26.081Cooper MK 8 6 14:53.7354 102.93

Nbr Name
from
Lap to Lap Car#

Leader history during the Heat

17 Peter De La Roche1 6 Cooper MK 51

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

17 Peter De La Roche Cooper MK 52:13.722 12:44:3621
17 Peter De La Roche Cooper MK 52:12.945 12:46:4932

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

64 P1Richard Kelly 2:25.087 4 105.68Cooper MK 5
17 P2Peter De La Roche 2:12.945 3 115.33Cooper MK 5
98 P3James Wilson 2:13.081 3 115.21Cooper MK 10

Nbr Name
# Laps in
the leadCar#

Summary of number of laps in the lead

617 Peter De La Roche Cooper1
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